ZXSC100
SINGLE CELL DC-DC CONVERTER SOLUTION
ZXSC100
Document number: DS33613 Rev. 6 - 2
1 of 13
January 2012
© Diodes Incorporated

ZXSC100X8 Obsolete
Closest Alternative is ZXSC100N8
Ordering Information
Device Package Part Marking Status
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
ZXSC100N8TA SO-8 ZXSC100 Active 500/Tape & Reel TA
ZXSC100X8TA MSOP-8 ZXSC100 Obsolete 1000/Tape & Reel TA
Package Outline Dimensions (All Dimensions in mm)
SO-8
SO-8
Dim Min Max
A - 1.75
A1 0.10 0.20
A2 1.30 1.50
A3 0.15 0.25
b 0.3 0.5
D 4.85 4.95
E 5.90 6.10
E1 3.85 3.95
e 1.27 Typ
h - 0.35
L 0.62 0.82
θ 0° 8°
All Dimensions in mm
Gauge Plane
Seating Plane
Detail ‘A’
Detail ‘A’
EE1
h
L
D
e b
A2
A1
A
45°
7°~9°
A3
0.
25
4
ZXSC100
SINGLE CELL DC-DC CONVERTER SOLUTION
ZXSC100
Document number: DS33613 Rev. 6 - 2
13 of 13
January 2012
© Diodes Incorporated
ZXSC100X8 Obsolete
Closest Alternative is ZXSC100N8
IMPORTANT NOTICE
DIODES INCORPORATED MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH REGARDS TO THIS
DOCUMENT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE (AND THEIR EQUIVALENTS UNDER THE LAWS OF ANY JURISDICTION).